Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
SPI-RealEstate@sonomacounty.gov  

With a copy to: 
COUNTY OF SONOMA 
Department of Health Services  
Attn:  Nolan Sullivan, Director  
1450 Neotomas Avenue 
Santa Rosa, CA 95405 

Nolan.Sullivan@sonomacounty.gov  

PREMISES: One thousand four hundred thirteen (1,413) square 
feet of Rentable Area located in Building 1, at 19080 
Lomita Avenue, in Sonoma, California, as more 
particularly shown on Exhibit A attached hereto. 

mailto:SPI-RealEstate@sonomacounty.gov
mailto:Nolan.Sullivan@sonomacounty.gov

PROJECT: That certain Sonoma County Assessor’s Parcel 
Number 127-153-011, comprising one, single-story 
professional office building, consisting of three 
thousand seven hundred (3,700) sq. ft. of rentable 
area,  located in the County of Sonoma, California, 
and commonly referred to as 19080 Lomita Avenue, 
Sonoma.  

TERM: 

OPTION: 

Three (3) years. 

One, 5-year option to extend the term of the Lease. 

BASE RENT: 

FIRST RIGHT OF REFUSAL: 

$1.95 per sq. ft.; Two Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty-Five and 35/ 100 Dollars ($ 2,755.35) per 
month. 

Rent shall be adjusted by three percent (3%) on the 
1st anniversary of the Commencement Date, and 
annually thereafter, on anniversary of the 
Commencement Date. 

Tenant shall have a First Right of Refusal to 
Purchase the Property.

[...]

property commonly known as Sonoma County Assessor’s Parcel Number 127-153-011, located 
in the City of Sonoma, County of Sonoma, State of California. Subject to verification as provided 
in Subsection 1.4.2, the Rentable Area (as defined in Section 1.4) of the Premises is one thousand 
four hundred thirteen (1,413) square feet, while the Rentable Area of the Building is three 
thousand seven hundred (3,700) square feet. The Building, the areas servicing the Building, and 
the land on which the Building and those areas are located (as shown on the site plan attached 
to this Lease as Exhibit B) are sometimes collectively referred to as the "Real Property".

[...]

not extend to any other portion of Tenant’s Premises, including offices, conference rooms, and/or 
storage spaces. 

ARTICLE 4 

RENT 

4.1 Definition of "Rent"--Limited Setoff.  Commencing on the Commencement Date, 
Tenant shall pay to Landlord rent ("Rent") in equal monthly installments of Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifty-Five and 35/100 Dollars ($2,755.35) ($1.95 per square foot of the Rentable Area 
per month) in arrears on or before the last day of every calendar month during the Lease Term, 
without any setoff or deduction except as provided in Section 5.1 and Section 20.2. Payment 
shall be made at the address set forth in Section 19 or at any other place that Landlord may from